› EBITDA margin of 8.5%

RD Pharmacies

› R$ 358.4 million of EBITDA

› EBITDA margin of 8.5%

4Bio

› R$ 5.3 million of EBITDA

› EBITDA margin of 2.4%

EBITDA TOTALED R$ 363.7 MM, WITH AN ANNUAL GROWTH OF 14.9%.

EBITDA margin of 8.2%, a pressure of 0.2 p.p when compared to 2Q18. New stores opened in the year penalized
the EBITDA by R$ 5.8 MM.

Adjusted EBITDA
R$ Million, % of Gross Revenue

*Pro-forma.  1,825 stores by the end of the 4Q18 less 17 stores closed.

316.6
295.3

311.1

270.1

363.7

441.1

514.9

8.4%
7.5% 7.4%

6.5%

8.2%

11.6% 11.6%

2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19* 2Q19* 2Q18* 2Q19

Previous Standard (IAS 17) IFRS 16

12

NET INCOME TOTALED R$ 160.5 MILLION IN THE 2Q19, AN INCREASE OF 13.2%.

Net margin of 3.6%, a pressure of 0.1 percentage point versus the 2Q18.

Adjusted Net Income
R$ Million, % of Gross Revenue

*Pro forma.

141.8

131.1

154.4

105.5

160.5

128.6

149.4

3.7%
3.3%

3.7%

2.5%

3.6% 3.4% 3.4%

2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19* 2Q19* 2Q18* 2Q19

Previous Standard (IAS 17) IFRS 16

13

FREE CASH FLOW GENERATION OF R$ 42.9 MILLION.

Total cash consumption of R$ 52.9 million versus 154.1 million in the 2Q18.

IAS 17 IFRS 16

Cash Flow 2Q19 2Q18 2Q19 2Q18

(R$ million)

Adjusted EBIT 239.2 216.4 249.2 221.5

NPV Adjustment (10.7) (12.6) (10.7) (12.6)

Non-Recurring Expenses (13.9) (6.2) (13.9) (6.2)

Income Tax (34%) (73.0) (67.2) (76.4) (68.9)

Depreciation 124.4 100.3 265.7 219.6

Rental Expenses - - (151.9) (124.5)

Others (2.3) (0.2) 1.8 1.6

Resources from Operations 263.8 230.5 263.8 230.5

Cash Cycle* (133.5) (169.9) (133.5) (169.9)

Other Assets (Liabilities) 71.2 37.8 71.2 37.8

Operating Cash Flow 201.6 98.4 201.6 98.4

Investments (158.7) (166.1) (158.7) (166.1)

Free Cash Flow 42.9 (67.7) 42.9 (67.7)

Interest on Equity (92.4) (87.1) (92.4) (87.1)

Income Tax Paid over Interest on Equity (8.5) (7.1) (8.5) (7.1)

Net Financial Expenses* (19.8) (14.2) (19.8) (14.2)
Income Tax (Tax benefit over financial

expenses and interest on equity) 24.9 22.0 24.9 22.0

Total Cash Flow (52.9) (154.1) (52.9) (154.1)

*Includes adjustments for discounted receivables.

Includes tax shield from goodwill  amortization and NPV adjustments.

*Excludes NPV adjustments and Interest over Leases.

14

Performance in 2019

RADL3: 33.2%
BOVESPA: 14.9%

Alpha: 18.3%
Average Trading Volume RADL3: R$ 76.9 MM

HIGH LONG-TERM SHAREHOLDER RETURNS.

Since our IPO we achieved a cumulative share appreciation of 1,258.9% with an average annual return of 26.2%.

Share Appreciation

1,359

186

Ju
n-

07

Se
p

-0
7

D
ec

-0
7

M
a

r-
0

8

Ju
n-

08

S
ep

-0
8

D
ec

-0
8

M